U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS ONLY Customer No. 23910		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Lior Hass and Roni Or	Name: <u>Backweb Technologies Ltd.</u>	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	Address: P.O. Box 3581	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	34 Tuval Street	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to Correct first (1st) assignor's name on Assignment previously recorded on Reel/Frame 010583/0161	Ramat Gan 52522, Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Exe	cution Date: October 14, 1999	_	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 09/382,798 B. Confirmation No.: 5686 Title: System and Method For Tracking and Reporting Data Transmission and Receipt	C. Patent No(s).:	
	Filed Date: August 25, 1999		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 X \$40.00 each	
	Name: Martin C. Fliesler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Address: Fliesler Meyer IJP	8. Fee Authorization. Please charge Deposit	
	Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor	Account No. 06-1325 in the amount of \$40.00. Authorization is also given to charge any additional fees or credit any	
	San Francisco, CA 94111	overpayment to Deposit Account	
	Telephone: <u>(415)</u> 362-3800	No. 06-1325. Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)	
- -	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Burns Attorney (Reg. No.: 50,222) Signature Date		
10.	Total number of pages to be recorded: 2 (1 page cover sheet and 1 page document).		

Attorney Docket No.: BWEB-01001US0 MCF/DJB djb/bweb/1001US0 recordation sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LIOR HASS

RONLOR

16 FAIVEL STREET

BNEY ATAROT 60991

TEL AVIV 62995 ISRAEL

ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BACKWEB TECHNOLOGIES LTD. P.O. BOX 3581 34 TUVAL STREET RAMAT GAN 52522 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

UIS. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 1444/4 and executed on August 25, 1999;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 14 day of 0ct. 1999

LIOR HASS

RONLOR

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014287 FRAME: 0996